Manuscript Collections

Home

Finding Aid to the Peder C. Pederson Family Papers

Pederson, Peder C., d. 1941

Peder C. Pederson Family Papers, 1893-1918 6 items Small Collection 446

Biography

Scope and Content

Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the NDSU Archives.

Provenance: Donated by Mrs. G.A. Ekre in 1955 (Acc. 446).

Property rights: The NDSU Archives owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection is held by the NDSU Archives.

Citation: [Identification of item]. Peder C. Pederson Family Papers (SC 446), NDSU Archives,

North Dakota State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

Managed the Milwaukee House Hotel and the Scandinavian House Hotel, both in Fargo, N.D., and various Fargo grocery stores. Wed Anna Arentson in 1888.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

State of Minnesota certificates (1893, 1902) certifying Pederson as a trained steam engine operator, and newspaper clippings which includes an article on the Hemnaes Lutheran Congregation of Christine, N.D. and on Anna (Arentsen) Pederson (1869-1954), his wife.

FOLDER LIST

Folder Content

State of Minnesota certificates (1893, 1902) certifying Pederson as a trained steam engine operator, and newspaper clippings which includes an article on the Hemnaes Lutheran Congregation of Christine, N.D. and on Anna (Arentsen) Pederson (1869-1954), his wife.

Copyright 2012 by NDSU Archives North Dakota State University Libraries